RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No. 94005/LH

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Charles H. PERL Ruth HOCHFELD (legal representative of Stanley HOCHFELD)

Radius Alliance LLC 101 Horton Avenue Lynbrook, New York 11563

3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT

Execution Date(s): March 8, 2006, March 14, 2006, respectively.

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows:

A. Patent Application No. (s)

, respectively. B. Patent No.(s)

5,551,612

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Customer No. 01933 FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, P.C. 220 Fifth Avenue, 16th Floor New York, New York 10001-7708

FAX NO. 212-319-5101

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1___
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ ___40.00
 - [X] PTO- 2038 Form
 - [X] Charge Deposit Account No. 06-1378 for any fees not covered by PTO-2038 Form
- Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

document.

Dated: March 20, 2006

Leonard Holtz Reg. No. 22,974

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to No. 1-571-273-0140 to: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, on the date noted below.

Dated: March 20, 2006

06/05

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

PATENT REEL: 017344 FRAME: 0937 03/08/2006 15:45 15169B73473

OUT FRONT INC

PAGE 01/01

Docket No. 940005/LH

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Charles H. Perl (Assignor), a citizen of the United States and residing at 115 Central Park Weet, New York, New York 10023, is a part owner of the right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,551,612 issued September 3, 1996 (referred to hereinafter as the "U.S. Patent") and the invention disclosed and claimed therein ("invention"), and whereas Ruth Hochfeld (Assignor), the legal representative of Stanley Hochfeld (deceased), a citizen of the United States and residing at 135 Pacific Boulevard, Long Beach, New York 11561, is a part owner of the right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and said invention, and

Radius Alliance LLC (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignee"), a limited Liability Corporation having a place of business at 101 Horton Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and said invention;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, transfer and set over to said Assignee, all of their respective right, title and interest in and to said invention and said U.S. Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the respective term for which said U.S. Patent is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Date: March 8, 200

Alex H Borl

Date: 3-14-06

Ruth Hochfeld (legal representative of Stanley Hochfeld deceased))

PATENT REEL: 017344 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 03/20/2006